N1300000003313

(Requestor's	Name)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zi	p/Phone #)
PICK-UP W	AIT MAIL
(Business En	tity Name)
(Document N	lumber)
Certified Copies Cer	tificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Offi	cer:
	:

Office Use Only



300244512283

02/13/13--01002--022 **78.75

13 MAR -6 AM II: 16
SECRETARY OF STATE

m 3/8

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: I Am F. A.S. T., ind Fudamental, Academic, Successful, Team Players)

I Am F. A.S. T. inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of

Certificate of Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Danielle C. Vaughn
Name (Printed or typed)

3506 Barnstaple Prive

Tallahassee, FL 32317

(850) 264-2784

Daytime Telephone number

iam-fastsports@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 14, 2013

DANIELLE C. VAUGHN 3506 BARNSTAPLE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317

SUBJECT: I AM F.A.S.T. Ref. Number: W13000009278 13 MAR -6 AM II: 16
SECRETARY OF STATE

We have received your document for I AM F.A.S.T. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 013A00003698

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	A.S.T. Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	P. E. D
Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different is:
4446 Entreport Blvd.	PO BOX 14271 >
Tallahassee, FL 32310	Tallahassee, FL 32317
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To	provide academic and athletic help
	also an Extended Day Program
for children K-5.	·
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The n	nanner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
The Directors will be a po	anted to when the directors are elected and appointed.
	Diffied the feet tourner bound to the complete
	ointed by the Founder Danielle Vaughr
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	Name and Title:
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	Name and Title:
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	Name and Title: Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:
Name and Title: Name and Title:	Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:
Name and Title:	Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:
Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:
Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:
Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:

	1 ,	Name and Title:	
Address _			
Name and Title:			SECRE AR
-			R-6 ANII
ARTICLE VI The name and F Name:	REGISTERED AGENT Volume (P.O. Box NOT ac		s:
Address:	7506 Barnstaple Pr Tallahassey FL 32		
ARTICLE VII The name and a	INCORPORATOR ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Danielle Vaughn 3506 Barnstaple F		
Address:	3506 Barnstaple F	<u> </u>	
	Tallachossee FL 375	317	
	med as registered agent to accept servi familiar with and accept the appointmen		